Government of India NITI Aayog (PPP Division) Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001

Model Concession Agreement for Development and Operation of Ecotourism Resort and Supporting Infrastructure in PPP Model

7 January 2019

The National Institution for Transforming India (NITI) Aayog, Government of India is spearheading the holistic development of islands of India, and as part of this endeavour, it has been envisaged to develop sustainable eco-tourism projects in PPP model.

In this respect, a draft Model Concession Agreement for Development and Operation of Eco-tourism Resort and Supporting Infrastructure (the "**MCA**") was uploaded on the NITI Aayog website on 24 September 2018, inviting comments from stakeholders; followed by a stakeholder's conference on October 23, 2018 at NITI Aayog, to discuss the draft MCA and the comments/ suggestions received.

In light of the comments received and discussions that followed, NITI Aayog has reviewed and revised the draft MCA. The revised version of the MCA is now available on the website of NITI Aayog (https://www.niti.gov.in).

Stakeholders are requested to see the revised draft of the Model Concession Agreement and provide written comments (if any) by or before 21 January 2019. The comments can be sent in the enclosed format, preferably in electronic form, addressed to Ms. Nidhi Arora, Consultant – Legal, NITI Aayog, on the email: pppcell-niti@nic.in.

Comments on Draft Model Concession Agreement for Development and Operation of Eco-tourism Resort and Supporting Infrastructure in PPP Model

Name of the comments/ suggestion provider: _____

Designation: _____ Organization: _____

<u>S. No.</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Article</u> /Clause <u>Reference</u>	<u>Comment / Suggestion</u>